

FOI 0115 2023 Response

Notes:

- Teams in scope are the Adult Community and CYP Community Eating Disorder Teams
- Treatment appointments defined as first contact after initial assessment for adults
- Information from financial years prior to 2016-2017 has been omitted for data quality

Q1. The number of days eating disorder patients waited between referral and their first appointment

* where first seen not yet occurred, calculated from referral to date

Q2. The number of days eating disorder patients waited between referral and their second appointment

* where second contact has not yet occurred, taken as referral to date (only if first appointment has occurred)

Q3. The number of days eating disorder patients waited between their assessment and their first appointment

* as per notes above, Q3 only applies to adults as for children wait to treatment is from referral

* where second contact has not yet occurred, taken as assessment to date (only if first appointment has occurred)

ADULT COMMUNITY EATING DISORDERS

FY	Urgency	Q1 Wait Referral to 1st Appt
FY 20162017	Routine	78
	Urgent	106
FY 20172018	Routine	62
	Urgent	20
FY 20182019	Routine	66
	Urgent	46
FY 20192020	Routine	112
	Urgent	114
FY 20202021	Routine	204
	Urgent	62
FY 20212022	Routine	168
	Urgent	114
FY 20222023	Routine	188
	Urgent	10

CYP COMMUNITY EATING DISORDERS

FY	Urgency	Q1 Wait Referral to 1st Appt
FY 20162017	Routine	32
	Urgent	14
FY 20172018	Routine	26
	Urgent	6
FY 20182019	Routine	26
	Urgent	10
FY 20192020	Routine	20
	Urgent	4
FY 20202021	Routine	20
	Urgent	4
FY 20212022	Routine	28
	Urgent	4
FY 20222023	Routine	28
	Urgent	4

5.

and for CYP, they are defined as the first contact as treatment commences during assessment. .
by reasons.

first appointment, broken down by financial year

second appointment, broken down by financial year

contact has occurred, otherwise excl.)

appointment and their first treatment appointment, broken down by financial year

the same as Q1 wait to assessment as treatment commences on assessment

assessment has occurred, otherwise excl.)

Q2 Wait Referral to 2nd Appt	Q3 Wait Assessment to 1st Treatment
127	120
245	346
124	130
47	56
145	166
158	254
186	214
136	198
220	202
25	24
235	230
102	94
183	114
74	122

Q2 Wait Referral to 2nd Appt
127
245
124
47
145
158
186
136
220
25
235
102
183
74

